- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of DOCKET NO. 14-057-28

)
)
Joseph Cook against Questar Gas Company )
)
)

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

ISSUED: January 29, 2015

On November 3, 2014, Joseph Cook (Mr. Cook) filed a formal complaint against
Questar Gas Company (Company), alleging that on or about June 16, 2014, the Company
terminated gas service to his residence at 980 Military Drive.

On November 12, 2014, the Division of Public Utilities (Division) filed a
recommendation to hold a hearing in this docket.! The Division’s recommendation is based on a
discrepancy between the complainant’s name and the name on the account.?

The Commission issued a notice of hearing for November 21, 2014.3 Thereafter,
upon the request of the parties, the Commission cancelled the hearing and ordered Mr. Cook to
amend his complaint no later than December 5, 2014.* That deadline has since passed and no
further communication has been received.

Given that the deadline for filing the amended complaint has passed and no
further communication has been received, good cause exists to inquire into whether this matter

should be dismissed. Thus, the Commission enters the following order:

1 See Division Memo, filed November 12, 2014.

21d. at 2.

3 See Notices of Filing, Comment Period, and Hearing, issued November 5, 2014.
4 See Cancellation of Hearing and Order, issued November 21, 2014.
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ORDER

No later than February 18, 2015, Mr. Cook shall file with the Commission an
amended complaint or explain why this matter should not be dismissed. Failure to timely
respond will result in dismissal of the complaint.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 29" day of January, 2015.

/s/ Melanie A. Reif
Administrative Law Judge

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg
Commission Secretary

DW#263441
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| CERTIFY that on the 29" day of January, 2015, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By E-Mail:

Joseph Cook (military980@gmail.com)

Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com)

Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com)

Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@questar.com)
Counsel for Questar Gas Company

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.qgov)

Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)

Utah Assistant Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Administrative Assistant
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